existing poles in the ROW, there is no space on existing poles in the ROW, or where the 

only poles in the ROW are used only for high voltage lines (as defined below).  This 

requirement will not apply to facilities used for transmission of electric energy at nominal 

voltages in excess of thirty-five thousand (35,000) volts or to antennas, pedestals, cabinets 

or other above-ground equipment of any utility operator for which the utility operator has 

written authorization to place above-ground. 

2. Whenever any existing electric utilities, cable facilities or communications facilities are

[...]

located underground within the ROW of the City, the utility operator with permission to 

occupy the same ROW will install all new facilities underground at no cost to the City. 

This requirement will not apply to facilities used for transmission of electric energy at 

nominal voltages in excess of thirty-five thousand (35,000) volts (“high voltage lines”) or 

to antennas, pedestals, cabinets or other above-ground equipment of any utility operator. 

The City reserves the right to require written approval of the location of any such above-

ground equipment in the ROW.

[...]

(7) NW side landscaping:  The following applies between the project north end and the south end 

of the existing stormwater detention pond fencing – a point approximately 330 ft southwest 

along Allison ROW from Hooper centerline.  The applicant shall plant at least two hundred 

and forty-eight (248) woody shrubs of large size category as WDO Table 3.06B defines, of one 

or more evergreen species capable of growing to a mature minimum height of ten (10) ft 

(preferably Taxus brevifolia var. reptaneta [English yew reptaneta variant]), and with average

[...]

A3 or at the southeast corner of Allison & Hooper, it may farther overlap a streetside PUE.   

(6) Median:  … [struck]  

(7) Turn areas:  At the north, the median shall …  [struck] 

(8) NW side landscaping:  The following applies between the fencing south end and the south 

end of extended Allison.  The applicant shall plant at least two hundred and fifty-two (252) 

woody shrubs of large size category as WDO Table 3.06B defines, of one or more evergreen 

species capable of growing to a mature minimum height of ten (10) ft (preferably Taxus 

brevifolia var. reptaneta [English yew reptaneta variant]), and with average o.c.